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ST. MARY'S COLGAN CATHOLIC SCHOOLS

SCHOOL CALENDAR

AUGUST 2024
13
14

15

2024-2025

Teacher Professional Development
JH/HS Back to School Night 6:45pm

SME Back to School Night (K-6) 6:30pm
Teacher Professional Development
Teacher Work Day (Assumption Holy Day)

i PreK-12 First Day'of School .

28

SEPTEMBER 2024
2

20

18-19

20

23
OCTOBER 2024

| 3

18

| NOVEMBER 2024
1
25-26

27-29

DECEMBER 2024
20

23-31
JANUARY 2025
1-3

6

Picture Day

NO SCHOOL — Labor Day

JH/HS Academic Ineligibility Reports Begin
Parent-Teacher Conferences (PM)

NO SCHOOL — Visible Learning/Teacher
Professional Development

NO SCHOOL — Comp Day for Teachers

Picture Retakes
End of 1st Quarter/Early Dismissal/Teacher
In-Service/Work Day Grandparents' Day

NO SCHOOL — All Saints’ Day

NO SCHOOL — Catechetical Training
for Teachers (Wichita)

NO SCHOOL — Thanksgiving Break ‘

End of 1st Semester/Early Dismissal/

10:15am All School Mass '

Teacher In-Service/Work Day |

NO SCHOOL — Christmas Break |
|

NO SCHOOL
NO SCHOOL — Teacher In-Service/Work Day

7
13
20

26-Feb 1

FEBRUARY 2025
17
18-20

MARCH 2025
5
14

17-21

APBIL 2025
18
20
21

MAY 2025
[ 1
| 10
! 14
20
[ 21

A No School

Early Dismissal

Hesumes
HS Last Day to Drop/Add Classes
NO SCHOOL — MLK Day
Teacher In-Service
Catholic Schools Week

NO SCHOOL—Presidents' Day
Parent-Teacher Conferences
by Appointment

Ash Wednesday (Regular School Day)
End of 3rd Quarter/Early Dismissal/
Teacher In-Service/Work Day

NO SCHOOL — Spring Break

NO SCHOOL — Good Friday
Easter Sunday
NO SCHOOL — Easter Monday

May Crowning |
SMC Graduation 12pm{noon)

8th Grade Recognition

6th Grade Promotion

Last Day of School/Early Dismissal/
10:15am All School Mass

D End of Quarter/Semester
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