2	02	4							2025							
AUGUST 0.8										JANUARY 01						
S	М	T	W	T	F	S	ST. MARY'S C	OLGAN CATHOLIC SCHOOLS	S	М	Т	W	T	F	S	
				1	2	3	SCHO	OL CALENDAR				1	2	3	4	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		2024-2025	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	AUGUST 2024		12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	13 14	Teacher Professional Development JH/HS Back to School Night 6:45pm	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	
25	26	27	28	29	30	31		SME Back to School Night (K-6) 6:30pm	26	27	28	29	30	31		
							15	Teacher Professional Development Teacher Work Day (Assumption Holy Day)								
16 PreK-12 First Day of School																
SE	PTE	ΜВ	ER				28	Picture Day	FEBRUARY					02		
							SEPTEMBER 2024 2	NO SCHOOL — Labor Day								
S	М	T	W	T	F	S	20	JH/HS Academic Ineligibility Reports Begin	S	М	T	W	Ŧ	F	S	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	18-19 20	Parent-Teacher Conferences (PM) NO SCHOOL — Visible Learning/Teacher							1	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	20	Professional Development	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	23	NO SCHOOL — Comp Day for Teachers	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	OCTOBER 2024 3	Picture Retakes	16	17						
	30	24	25	20	21	20	18	End of 1st Quarter/Early Dismissal/Teacher			18	19	20	21	22	
29	30							In-Service/Work Day Grandparents' Day	23	24	25	26	27	28		
							NOVEMBER 2024									
OCTOBER							NOVEMBER 2024	NO SCHOOL — All Saints' Day	MARCH							
00,00		DEN	, _ , ,				25-26	NO SCHOOL — Catechetical Training	1017	- IN C						
S	М	T	W	Т	F	S	27-29	for Teachers (Wichita) NO SCHOOL — Thanksgiving Break	S	М	Τ	W	Т	F	S	
							DECEMBER 2024	3 0 44								
		1	2	3	4	5	20	End of 1st Semester/Early Dismissal/							1	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12		10:15am All School Mass Teacher In-Service/Work Day	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	23-31	NO SCHOOL — Christmas Break	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	JANUARY 2025		16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
27	28	29	30	31			1-3 6	NO SCHOOL NO SCHOOL — Teacher In-Service/Work Day	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	
							7	School Resumes	30	31						
13 HS Last Day to Drop/Add Classes NO SCHOOL — MLK Day																
NOVEMBER						11		Teacher In-Service	APRIL					04		
							26-Feb 1	Catholic Schools Week								
S	М	T	W	T	F	S	FEBRUARY 2025 17	NO SCHOOLPresidents' Day	S	М	T	W	T	F	S	
					1	2	18-20	Parent-Teacher Conferences			1	2	3	4	5	
3	4	5	6	7	8	9		by Appointment	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	MARCH 2025	Ash Wadasaday (Basular Sahaal Day)	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	5 14	Ash Wednesday (Regular School Day) End of 3rd Quarter/Early Dismissal/	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
24	25)	(26)	27	28	29	30		Teacher In-Service/Work Day	27	28	29	30			20	
*						_ ,	17-21	NO SCHOOL — Spring Break		20	-/	50				
							APRIL 2025 18	NO SCHOOL — Good Friday								
DE	DECEMBER 12						20	Easter Sunday	MA	Y					05	
							21	NO SCHOOL — Easter Monday								
S	М	T	W	T	F	S	MAY 2025	May Crowning	S	М	T	W	T	F	S	
4	2	2	4	_	,	7	10	SMC Graduation 12pm(noon)						_	_	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	14 20	8th Grade Recognition 6th Grade Promotion					1	2	3	

6th Grade Promotion Last Day of School/Early Dismissal/ 10:15am All School Mass

☐ End of Quarter/Semester

Staff In-Service or Work Day

21

No School

Early Dismissal

Last updated. July 23, 2024 12:58 PM.